

SC no. 286/2025
FIR no. 167/2025
PS Hari Nagar

07.07.2025

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant Suman Arora for release of vehicle no. DL-9SCK3091 on supardari.

**Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant**

File perused. Heard.

Reply not filed on behalf of the IO. Moreover no vakalatnama is filed along with the present application by Ld. Counsel. Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

Let notice be issued to the concerned SHO/IO for filing reply to the present application for 15.07.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/07.07.2025