

SC 286/2025
STATE Vs. ASIF AND ANR
FIR no.167/2025
PS Hari Nagar

11.08.2025

File taken up on an application u/s 483 of BNSS filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Asif Khan for grant of bail.

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

File perused. Heard.

Reply not filed on behalf of the IO.

Let notice be issued to the concerned SHO/IO for filing of reply for consideration the present bail application for 13.08.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/11.08.2025