

**SC No. 286/2025**  
**STATE Vs. ASIF AND ANR**  
**FIR No. 167/2025**  
**PS Hari Nagar**

**06.12.2025**

Present: Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

All the accused are present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Asif Khan.

File perused. Heard.

Accused Ritik submits that his counsel is not available due to illness and accused Sahil Arora submits that his counsel has gone out of Indian and seek adjournment.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Asif also submits that main counsel is not available today and prays for adjournment.

At joint request, put up for further proceeding on 31.01.2026.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/06.12.2025**