

**SC No. 286/2025**  
**STATE Vs. ASIF AND ANR**  
**FIR No. 167/2025**  
**PS Hari Nagar**

**31.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the accused are present.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for consideration on charge.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused persons. It be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has been newly engaged in the present case and seeks some time to go through the case file.

At request, put up up for consideration on charge for 16.03.2026.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))**  
**THC/Delhi/31.01.2026**